N. By Entrance Category

Dual Enrollment
Entering Freshman
Transfer

Transient

Other Students

Total Undergraduate
Graduate Students

Total

New Student Profile - Fall 2012

2007 2008
24 89
1,035 1,244
492 566
11 17

0 1
1,562 1,917
263 297
1,825 2,214

Basic Studies/Learning Support Students (Sub-Group of the Above)

Traditional SFAP Students (*)
Non-Trad/Career Program (**)
Total

203 236
191 215
394 451

2009 2010
55 45
1,319 1,240
631 604
13 12

2 11
2,020 1,912
306 312
2,326 2,224
272 230
206 203
478 433

* Students admitted through Special Freshman Admissions Program
** Students graduated from high school five+ years previously/students in career associate/certificate programs

Undergraduates by Ethnic Origin

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African-American
Hispanic or Latino

International Student

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

White

Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Total

Undergraduates by Age Group

Under 21
21-25
26 - 30
31-40
41 - 50
51-60
Over 60

Total

Average Age

2011

12
28
738
102
12

42
877

1,819

Freshmen/Dual Enr

2011 2012
1,101 1,121
32 29

16 23

23 24

33 32

13 6

1 0
1,219 1,235
20 20

Other Students

2011 2012
150 180
218 193

76 83
103 86
37 55
15 19

1 4
600 620
27 27

2011

30
1,189
557
25

18

1,819

295

2,114

131
129
260

2012

40
686
95
20

65
936

1,855

Total

2011

1,251
250
92
126
70

28

1,819

22

Five Year
2012 Change
76 216.7%
1,159 12.0%
605 23.0%
13 18.2%

2
1,855 18.8%
321 22.1%
2,176 19.2%
101 -50.2%
154 -19.4%
255 -35.3%

One Year

Change

-41.7%

42.9%

-7.0%

-6.9%

66.7%

-25.0%

54.8%

6.7%

2.0%

One Year

2012 Change

1,301 4.0%

222 -11.2%

106 15.2%

110 -12.7%

87 24.3%

25 -10.7%

4 100.0%

1,855 2.0%
22



Q. Test Scores
SAT
Regular Students
700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299
Total

Average

SAT Critical Reading

Basic Studies Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

All Entering Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

2011 2012
10 21
106 123
351 356
387 413
67 53
4 2
925 968
501 506
0 0

0 0

8 13
54 42
34 31
2 1
98 87
415 422
10 21
106 123
359 369
441 455
101 84
6 3
1,023 1,055
493 499

One Year
Change

110.0%
16.0%
1.4%
6.7%
-20.9%
-50.0%

4.6%

62.5%
-22.2%
-8.8%
-50.0%

-11.2%

110.0%
16.0%
2.8%
3.2%
-16.8%
-50.0%

3.1%

SAT Math
One Year
2011 2012 Change
8 9 12.5%
82 123 50.0%
301 311 3.3%
470 464 -1.3%
61 61 0.0%
3 0 -100.0%
925 968 4.6%
489 498
0 0
2 1 -50.0%
3 3 0.0%
44 40 -9.1%
43 40 -7.0%
6 3 -50.0%
98 87 -11.2%
393 403
8 9 12.5%
84 124 47.6%
304 314 3.3%
514 504 -1.9%
104 101 -2.9%
9 3 -66.7%
1,023 1,055 3.1%
480 490



ACT ACT English
One Year
Regular Students 2011 2012 Change
30-36 7 20 185.7%
20-29 301 331 10.0%
10-19 236 255 8.1%
1-9 2 3 50.0%
Total 546 609 11.5%
Average 20 21
Basic Studies Students
30-36 1 0 -100.0%
20-29 9 12 33.3%
10-19 53 47 -11.3%
1-9 2 2 0.0%
Total 65 61 -6.2%
Average 16 16
All Entering Students
30-36 8 20 150.0%
20-29 310 343 10.6%
10-19 289 302 4.5%
1-9 4 5 25.0%
Total 611 670 9.7%
Average 20 20
Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies
2011
Learning Support English 40
Learning Support Mathematics 126
Learning Support Reading 54
CPC Foreign Language 35
CPC Science 16
CPC Social Science 15

ACT Math
One Year
2011 2012 Change
8 11 37.5%
226 260 15.0%
312 338 8.3%
0 0
546 609 11.5%
20 20
0 0
6 3 -50.0%
59 58 -1.7%
0 0
65 61 -6.2%
17 16
8 11 37.5%
232 263 13.4%
371 396 6.7%
0 0
611 670 9.7%
19 20
One Year
2012 Change
59 47.5%
217 72.2%
49 -9.3%
16 -54.3%
8 -50.0%



S. High School Grade Point Average

4.00

3.00-3.99
2.50-2.99
2.00-2.49
1.00-1.99

Total

Average

High School Attended

Muscogee County

Brookstone

Carver

Columbus

Hardaway

Jordan

Kendrick

Northside

Pacelli

Shaw

Spencer

Other Muscogee County HS

Muscogee County Total

Harris County
Other Georgia High Schools
Lee/Russell County
Out-of-State High Schools
GED/Home School

Total

Transfer Institution

Columbus Technical College

2011
26
727
377
222
1,353

3.00

Freshmen/Dual Enr

2011

75
69
14

88

44
18
34

372
78

629
24
95
21

1,219

University System of Georgia Institutions

Other Georgia Institutions

Chattahoochee Valley Community College

Other Alabama Institutions
Institutions in Other States

Total

2012

16
88
71
16

93

57
12
40
410
99
590
31
79
26

1,235

2011

42
169
86
33
62
165

557

Other Students

2011

102

219
16
236
18

600

2012

©

30
16

N

11

11

112
14
243
25
201
25

620

2012

45
743
387
158

1,333

3.09

Total

2011

16
99
84
23
19
97
11
55
23
39
474
87
848
40
331
39

1,819

2012

37
217
91
40
50
170

605

2012

10
25
118
87
18
14
104
13
68
18
47
522
113
833
56
280
51

1,855

One Year
Change

73.1%
2.2%
2.7%

-28.8%
-100.0%

-1.5%

One Year
Change

25.0%
56.3%
19.2%
3.6%
-21.7%
-26.3%
7.2%
18.2%
23.6%
-21.7%
20.5%
10.1%
29.9%
-1.8%
40.0%
-15.4%
30.8%

2.0%

One Year
Change

-11.9%
28.4%
5.8%
21.2%
-19.4%
3.0%

8.6%



V. Market Trends

Local Georgia Area: 18-22 Years Old
Local Georgia Area: Over 22 Years Old
Local Alabama Area
Outside Local Area

Total

High School Graduates the Previous Year

Local Area
Outside Local Area

Total

W. Place of Residence

2011
Chattahoochee County 7
Cherokee County 4
Clayton County 23
Cobb County 45
Coweta County 24
DeKalb County 44
Douglas County 14
Fayette County 25
Forsyth County 4
Fulton County 37
Gwinnett County 47
Harris County 79
Henry County 26
Marion County 8
Meriwether County 18
Muscogee County 383
Paulding County 5
Rockdale County 15
Stewart County 2
Talbot County 7
Troup County 67
Walton County 2
Webster County 0
Other Georgia Counties 217
Alabama 46
Other States 66
Foreign Countries 4

Total 1,219

2011
655
103

96
965

1,819

497
553

1050

Freshmen/Dual Enr

2012

8
3
16
27
28
23
9
23
6
59
48
88
36
7
17
428
6
12
4
10
48
4
1
208
48
59
9

1,235

Other Students

2011 2012
0 1

2 2

4 4

7 6

3 4
12 13
1 3

8 2

2 1
21 12
20 14
17 21
6 5

2 1

0 6
145 153
3 3

3 8

2 1

6 1
15 28
4 0

0 1
110 156
61 62
138 102
8 10
600 620

2012
709
115
102
929

1,855

489
538

1027

Total

2011

~

27
52
27
56
15
33

58
67
96
32
10
18
528

18
13
82

327
107
204

12

1,819

2012

©

20
33
32
36
12
25

71
62
109
41

23
581

20
11
76

364
110
161

19

1,855

One Year
Change

8.2%
11.7%
6.3%
-3.7%

2.0%

-1.6%
-2.7%

-2.2%

One Year
Change

28.6%
-16.7%
-25.9%
-36.5%

18.5%
-35.7%
-20.0%
-24.2%

16.7%

22.4%

-7.5%

13.5%

28.1%
-20.0%

27.8%

10.0%

12.5%

11.1%

25.0%
-15.4%

-7.3%
-33.3%

11.3%
2.8%
-21.1%
58.3%

2.0%



